VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

TRUCK UTILITY RACKS
Model: 1106

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only
represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

V EVOR ® TRU I(:(2‘Po‘((:UK'I'éLITY

Model: 1106

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.


https://manualsfile.com

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,
operating, or servicing this product.Failure to follow these warnings
and instructions can cause death, personal injury or damage to
valuable property.

Adhere to all Department of Transportation (D.O.T) requirements when
using this product.Use ropes and tie downs(not included)to securely
hold all cargo in place.

Do not overload the Truck Utility Rack. Never exceed the maximum
weight capacity of 800 Lbs. (this is front and back rack combined
capacity.)

Make sure the vehicle is in a safe place for loading ladders and other
cargo. Make sure the vehicle's engine is OFF, with parking brake set,
before loading or unloading the Truck Utility Rack.

Do not use to hold or restrain human or animal weight in any manner.
When assembly is complete, check and test all vehicle systems,
including lights and brakes, and make sure no damage occurs during
product installation.

This Truck Utility Rack is designed to carry ladders, lumber, piping,
rebar, sports equipment and other long materials. Do not modify the
Truck Utility Rack, and avoid using this product for purposes other than
what it was designed for.

Before and after each use, check to make sure that all hardware is
tightly secured. Regularly inspect for damage. If fraying or distortion is
found, immediately discontinue use.

Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using the Truck Utility Rack. Never work while under the
influence of alcohol, drugs or medications.

While assembling and using the Truck Utility Rack keep work area
clean and well-lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work
area.


https://manualsfile.com

SPECIFICATIONS

Model Series 1106
Maximum load - bearing capacity(lbs) 800
Range of height adjustment (inch) 21-31.5
Range of width adjustment (inch) 69.3
Range of length adjustment(inch) 47.3-73.6

PARTS LIST AND ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

Part Description Qty Picture
T Cross Bar 2 o= e
U Side Support Bar 2 {g‘%-r . U
\Y Support Leg Right 2
A Support Leg Left 2 \
B Clamps 8
C Base Bracket 4 &
0] Soft Rubber Pad 4
D Wrench 1 E



https://manualsfile.com

Torch T45 1

F Torch T30 1
G M6 Cap Nuts 4
H M8 Nuts 20
| M8*18 Screw 16

M8*45 Screws 8
K M8*40 Screws 8
L M8*30 T screws 12
M M8 Cap Nut 12
P M6*50 Screw 4 i
Q Spring Washer 44 S
R Washer 32 O
S Large Washer 12 OTI
W Rectangular Slider 4 E
T Single-Hole Fixing E

Plate with Threads

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Installation Guide:

Three situations.


https://manualsfile.com

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail B. Drill holes C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover|

Tonneau Cover

S

Truck bed

A

A. If your pick up truck be without the truck cover

® @ 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,

: : e @“\) T-bolt direction from bottom
! LE to top, then put soft rubber
////E// : under L-shaped board, then
@//ﬁf/"f’% put this part on pick-up truck
f ! bed two sides
\_ “ S



https://manualsfile.com

' ™
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through
hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
J

Then go on the step 4.

B. Dirill holes directly if the clamp is not suitable for your truck bed.


https://manualsfile.com

C. if you pick up truck be with the truck cover

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

®

Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock

Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.



https://manualsfile.com

re

@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

N\

Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
~
SIDE VIEW
Step 6: put the recta n?u1ar.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
\ J
4 N\
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
\\‘
\\‘ N
\_. b v,



https://manualsfile.com

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

-10 -

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according
to the distance of the column.



https://manualsfile.com

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

SUPPORTS UTILITAIRES POUR CAMION

Modeéle: 1106

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.
« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par
nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant
certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir
toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier
soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous
économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® CAMION UTILITAIRE
RAYONNAGES

Modeéle: 1106

., -

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas a

nous contacter :
Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du

manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation.
L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne

vous informerons plus si des mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles sont disponibles sur notre produit.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

Lisez et comprenez l'intégralité de ce manuel avant d'assembler, d'installer, d'utiliser ou d'entretenir ce
produit. Le non-respect de ces avertissements
et les instructions peuvent entrainer la mort, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages a
biens de valeur.

Respectez toutes les exigences du ministére des Transports (DOT) lorsque
en utilisant ce produit. Utilisez des cordes et des attaches (non incluses) pour sécuriser
maintenir toute la cargaison en place.

Ne surchargez pas le support utilitaire pour camion. Ne dépassez jamais la charge maximale
capacité de poids de 800 Ib (il s'agit du porte-bagages avant et arriere combiné)
capacité.)

Assurez-vous que le véhicule se trouve dans un endroit sdr pour le chargement des échelles et autres
cargaison. Assurez-vous que le moteur du véhicule est éteint et que le frein de stationnement est
serré avant de charger ou de décharger le support utilitaire pour camion.

Ne I'utilisez pas pour maintenir ou retenir le poids d'une personne ou d'un animal de quelque maniére

que ce soit.  Une fois I'assemblage terminé, vérifiez et testez tous les systémes du véhicule,

y compris les lumiéres et les freins, et assurez-vous qu'aucun dommage ne se produit pendant
installation du produit.

Ce support utilitaire pour camion est congu pour transporter des échelles, du bois d'ceuvre, des tuyaux,
des barres d'armature, des équipements sportifs et d'autres matériaux longs. Ne pas modifier le
Support utilitaire pour camion et évitez d'utiliser ce produit a d'autres fins que
ce pour quoi il a été congu.  Avant

et aprés chaque utilisation, vérifiez que tout le matériel est
bien fixé. Inspectez régulierement les dommages. En cas d'effilochage ou de déformation,
trouvé, cesser immédiatement I'utilisation.

Faites preuve de bon sens lorsque vous travaillez. Restez vigilant et concentrez-vous lorsque
installation et utilisation du support utilitaire pour camion. Ne travaillez jamais sous le
influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.  Lors

de lI'assemblage et de I'utilisation du support utilitaire pour camion, gardez la zone de travail

propre et bien éclairé. Gardez les spectateurs et les enfants hors du travail

zone.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

CARACTERISTIQUES
Série de modéles 1106
Charge maximale - capacité portante (Ib) 800
Plage de réglage de la hauteur (pouces) 21-31,5
Plage de réglage de la largeur (pouces) 69,3
Plage de réglage de la longueur (pouces) 47,3-73,6

LISTE DES PIECES ET SCHEMA DE MONTAGE

Partie Description Quanité Image
T Barre transversale 2 [ 5+ e
Barre de support latérale 2 L
Dans Jambe d'appui droite 2
UN Jambe d'appui gauche 2 ;
B Pinces 8
c Support de base 4 N
A\ w//
LE Tampon en caoutchouc souple 4
D Clé 1 m



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

ET Torche T45 1 !
F Torche T30 1 - ,
G Ecrous borgnes M6 4
. V.
H Ecrous M8 20 @
Vis M8*18 16 (."“"""”
L
J Vis M8*45 8 ot
L
K Vis M8*40 8 ot
L Vis a téte cylindrique M8*30 12 H
M Ecrou borgne M8 12
P Vis M6*50 4 (m
Q Rondelle élastique 44 -
R Rondelle 32 Q
S Grande laveuse 12 O)
Curseur rectangulaire W 4 E
T Fixation a un seul trou E
Plaque avec filetage

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Guide d'installation :

Trois situations.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

i
=

Truck bed

A

A. Si votre camionnette est sans housse de protection

Tonneau Cover

v X

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( A
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through

1 hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
s two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Passez ensuite a I'étape 4.

B. Percez des trous directement si la pince n'est pas adaptée a la plate-forme de votre camion.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C. Si vous prenez un camion, soyez avec la housse du camion.

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

LKW-NUTZGEPACKTRAGER
Modell: 1106

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, lhnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
~Sparen Sie die Halfte", ,Halber Preis* oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden,
stellen nur eine Schéatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns
im Vergleich zu den groRen Topmarken erzielen kénnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns
angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir méchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei der
Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu prufen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den gro3en
Topmarken tatsachlich die Hélfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® LKW-NUTZFAHRZEUGE
GESTELLE

Modell: 1106

., -

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benétigen technischen Support? Dann kontaktieren

Sie uns gerne:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie

das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung
vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten

haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder

Software-Updates fir unser Produkt gibt.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

y Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage, Installation, Bedienung oder
Wartung dieses Produkts beginnen. Bei Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen
und Anweisungen kénnen zu Tod, Verletzungen oder Schaden am
wertvolles Eigentum. y
Halten Sie sich an alle Anforderungen des Department of Transportation (DOT), wenn
Verwenden Sie Seile und Zurrgurte (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten), um das Produkt sicher zu befestigen.
Halten Sie die gesamte Ladung an ihrem Platz.
y Uberladen Sie das Truck Utility Rack nicht. Uberschreiten Sie niemals die maximale
Gewichtskapazitat von 800 Pfund (dies ist der vordere und hintere Gepécktrager kombiniert)
Kapazitat.)
y Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Fahrzeug an einem sicheren Ort steht, um Leitern und andere
Ladung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Fahrzeugmotor ausgeschaltet ist und die Feststellboremse angezogen
ist, bevor Sie das Truck Utility Rack be- oder entladen. y Verwenden Sie es
nicht, um menschliches oder tierisches Gewicht in irgendeiner Weise zu halten oder zu fixieren. y Wenn die Montage
abgeschlossen ist, uberprifen und testen Sie alle Fahrzeugsysteme,
einschlief3lich Licht und Bremsen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Schaden entstehen wahrend
Produktinstallation. y Dieses
Truck Utility Rack ist fir den Transport von Leitern, Bauholz, Rohren, Bewehrungsstahl, Sportgeréaten und
anderen langen Materialien konzipiert. Verandern Sie das
Truck Utility Rack und vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieses Produkts fur andere Zwecke als
wofiir es konzipiert wurde. y Uberpriifen
Sie vor und nach jedem Gebrauch, ob die gesamte Hardware
fest sitzen. RegelmaRig auf Beschadigungen priifen. Wenn Ausfransungen oder Verformungen
festgestellt, beenden Sie die Verwendung sofort.
y Gehen Sie mit gesundem Menschenverstand an die Arbeit. Bleiben Sie aufmerksam und konzentriert,
Aufstellen und Verwenden des Truck Utility Rack. Arbeiten Sie niemals unter dem
Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten. y Halten Sie
beim Zusammenbau und Gebrauch des Truck Utility Rack den Arbeitsbereich

sauber und gut beleuchtet. Halten Sie Zuschauer und Kinder von der Arbeit fern

Bereich.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Spezifikationen

Modellreihe 1106
Maximale Belastung - Tragfahigkeit (Ibs) 800
Hohenverstellbereich (Zoll) 21-31,5
Breitenverstellbereich (Zoll) 69,3
Langenverstellbereich (Zoll) 47,3-73,6
TEILELISTE UND MONTAGEDARF
Teil Beschreibung Menge Bild
T Querstrebe 2 [Si— 4'!"‘
IN Seitliche Stiitzstange 2 L
In Stiitzbein rechts 2
A Stiitzbein links 2
B Klemmen 8
C Basishalterung 4 //// )
w//
oER Weiches Gummipolster 4
D Schlussel 1 m



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

uno Taschenlampe T45 1 ,
F Taschenlampe T30 1 T ; ,
G M6 Hutmuttern 4
AN
H M8 Muttern 20 @
M8*18 Schraube 16 ( o]
L)
J M8*45 Schrauben 8 fern
L
K M8*40 Schrauben 8 iR
LS
M M8*30 T-Schrauben 12 I —
M M8 Hutmutter 12
P M6*50 Schraube 4 ('m'”m'iu“ﬁ
v
Q Federscheibe 44 )
R Waschmaschine 32 O
S Grof3e Unterlegscheibe 12 o}
W Rechte¢kiger Schieber 4 E
- Einlochbefestigung
Platte mit Gewinde

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Installationsanleitung:

Drei Situationen.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

s
=2

Truck bed
A

A. Wenn Ihr Pick-up-Truck keine LKW-Abdeckung hat

Tonneau Cover

v X

N

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( A
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through

1 hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
s two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Fahren Sie dann mit Schritt 4 fort.

B. Bohren Sie direkt Lécher, wenn die Klemme nicht fiir die Ladeflache Ihres Lkws geeignet ist.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C. Wenn Sie den LKW abholen, bringen Sie die LKW-Abdeckung mit

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

-11 -


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

PORTAPACCHI PER CAMION

Modello: 1106

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi
utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando
determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa
necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo
gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi
se stai effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai principali marchi principali


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® CAMION UTILITA'
PORTAPACCHI

Modello: 1106

., -

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa ¢ l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del
manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale
utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di

perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

y Leggere e comprendere l'intero manuale prima di montare, installare, utilizzare o effettuare la
manutenzione di questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze
e le istruzioni possono causare morte, lesioni personali o danni a
proprieta di valore. y
Rispettare tutti i requisiti del Dipartimento dei trasporti (DOT) quando
utilizzando questo prodotto. Utilizzare corde e cinghie (non incluse) per fissare saldamente
mantenere fermo tutto il carico.
y Non sovraccaricare il Truck Utility Rack. Non superare mai il massimo
capacita di peso di 800 libbre (questo ¢ il portapacchi anteriore e posteriore combinati)
capacita.)
y Assicurarsi che il veicolo sia in un luogo sicuro per caricare scale e altri oggetti
carico. Assicurarsi che il motore del veicolo sia SPENTO e che il freno di stazionamento sia
inserito prima di caricare o scaricare il Truck Utility Rack. y Non
utilizzare per trattenere o trattenere in alcun modo il peso di persone o animali. § Una volta completato
il montaggio, controllare e testare tutti i sistemi del veicolo,
comprese luci e freni, e assicurarsi che non si verifichino danni durante
installazione del prodotto.
y Questo Truck Utility Rack & progettato per trasportare scale, legname, tubazioni, barre di rinforzo,
attrezzature sportive e altri materiali lunghi. Non modificare il
Portaoggetti per camion ed evitare di utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da
per cosa € stato progettato. ¥
Prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, verificare che tutto I'hardware sia
saldamente fissati. Ispezionare regolarmente per eventuali danni. Se sfilacciature o distorsioni sono
trovato, interromperne immediatamente ['uso.
y Usa il buon senso quando lavori. Rimani vigile e concentrato quando
installazione e utilizzo del Truck Utility Rack. Non lavorare mai sotto il
sotto I'effetto di alcol, droghe o medicinali. y Durante il
montaggio e l'utilizzo del Truck Utility Rack, mantenere I'area di lavoro

pulito e ben illuminato. Tenere gli spettatori e i bambini fuori dall'opera

zZona.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Gamma di regolazione della lunghezza (pollici)

SPECIFICHE
Serie di modelli 1106
Capacita massima di carico (libbre) 800
Gamma di regolazione dell'altezza (pollici) 21-31,5
Gamma di regolazione della larghezza (pollici) 69.3
47,3-73,6

ELENCO DELLE PARTI E SCHEMA DI MONTAGGIO

Parte Descrizione Quantta Immagine
T Barra trasversale 2 T —=
T
IN Barra di supporto laterale 2 ”
In Gamba di supporto destra 2
UN Gamba di supporto sinistra 2 y
B Morsetti 8
/-///A' \
Cc Staffa di base 4 A ' //’
IL Cuscinetto in gomma morbida 4
D Chiave 1 B



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

E Torcia T45 1 !
Torcia T30 1 - : ,
G Dadi a cappello M6 4
H Dadi M8 20 @
Vite M8*18 16 (I’“"‘"”
L
J Viti M8*45 8 ety
L)
E Viti M8*40 8 o
L Viti M8*30 T 12 H
M Dado cieco M8 12
P Vite M6*50 4 (i
Q Rondella elastica 44 -
R Rondella 32 Q
S Grande lavatrice 12 O)
W cursore rettangolare 4 E
T Fissaggio a foro singolo E
Piatto con fili

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Guida all'installazione:

Tre situazioni.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

s
=2

Truck bed
A

A. Se il tuo pick-up & privo di copertura per camion

Tonneau Cover

v X

N

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( )
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through
hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Poi vai al passaggio 4.

B. Se il morsetto non & adatto al cassone del camion, praticare i fori direttamente.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Cy se si prende un camion, utilizzare la copertura del camion

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

-11 -


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

ESTANTERIA UTILITARIA PARA CAMIONES

Modelo: 1106

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar que utilicemos
solo representa una estimacion del ahorro que podria obtener al comprar ciertas
herramientas con nosotros en comparacion con las principales marcas y no necesariamente
significa que cubra todas las categorias de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que,
cuando realice un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si
realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacion con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® CAMIONES UTILITARIOS
ESTANTES

Modelo: 1106

., -

¢{NECESITAS AYUDA? {CONTACTANOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ;Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto
con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electronica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual
antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdénenos por no
informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro producto.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de ensamblar, instalar, operar o realizar mantenimiento a
este producto. Si no sigue estas advertencias
y las instrucciones pueden causar la muerte, lesiones personales o dafios a
propiedad valiosa.
Cumplir con todos los requisitos del Departamento de Transporte (DOT) cuando
Al usar este producto, utilice cuerdas y amarres (no incluidos) para asegurarlo.
Mantenga toda la carga en su lugar.
No sobrecargue el portaequipajes para camiones. Nunca exceda el limite maximo
Capacidad de peso de 800 libras (esto es el portaequipaje delantero y trasero combinados)
capacidad.)
Asegurese de que el vehiculo esté en un lugar seguro para cargar escaleras y otros
carga. Asegurese de que el motor del vehiculo esté APAGADO y con el freno de estacionamiento
puesto antes de cargar o descargar el portaequipajes para camiones.
No lo utilice para sostener o restringir el peso de personas o animales de ninguna manera.
Cuando se complete el ensamblaje, verifique y pruebe todos los sistemas del vehiculo.
incluidas las luces y los frenos, y asegurese de que no se produzcan dafios durante
Instalacién del producto.
Este soporte para camiones esta disefiado para transportar escaleras, madera, tuberias, varillas
de refuerzo, equipos deportivos y otros materiales largos. No modifique el
Portaequipajes para camiones y evite usar este producto para fines distintos a los
Para qué fue disefiado.  Antes y
después de cada uso, verifique que todo el hardware esté
bien sujeta. Inspeccione regularmente para detectar dafios. Si esta deshilachada o deformada,
encontrado, suspenda inmediatamente su uso.
Use el sentido comun al trabajar. Manténgase alerta y concentrado cuando
Instalacion y uso del portaequipajes para camiones. Nunca trabaje debajo del
influencia del alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.  Mientras
ensambla y utiliza el Truck Utility Rack, mantenga el area de trabajo

Limpio y bien iluminado. Mantenga a los espectadores y a los nifios fuera del area de trabajo.
area.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRESUPUESTO
Serie de modelos 1106
Capacidad maxima de carga (Ibs) 800
Rango de ajuste de altura (pulgadas) 21-31.5
Rango de ajuste de ancho (pulgadas) 69.3
Rango de ajuste de longitud (pulgadas) 47,3-73,6
LISTA DE PIEZAS Y DIAGRAMA DE MONTAJE
Parte Descripcion Cantidad Imagen
yo Barra transversal 2 [ \ 4';:
EN Barra de soporte lateral 2 L
En Pierna de apoyo derecha 2
A Pierna de apoyo izquierda 2
B Abrazaderas 8
do Soporte de base 4 <5 ///
S
EL Almohadilla de goma suave 4
D Llave inglesa 1 m



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Y Antorcha T45 1 ,
F Antorcha T30 1 T ) ,
oo Tuercas ciegas M6 4
AN
yo Tuercas M8 20 @
[ Tornillo M8*18 16 (m”'mﬁ
L
Vo Tornillos M8*45 8 fern
L
K Tornillos M8*40 8 o
LS
yo Tornillos T M8*30 12
MMMMM Tuerca ciega M8 12
Tornillo M6*50 4 (-m"‘m_m“ﬁ
v
Q Arandela de resorte 44 )
R Arandela 32 Q
S Lavadora grande 12 o‘
Control deglizante rectangular W 4 E
Fijacion de un solo orificio
yo
Plato con hilos

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Guia de instalacion:

Tres situaciones.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

i
=

Truck bed

A

A. Si su camioneta no tiene cubierta para camioneta

Tonneau Cover

v X

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( A
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through

1 hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
s two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Luego vaya al paso 4.

B. Taladre los agujeros directamente si la abrazadera no es adecuada para la plataforma de su camioneta.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C siva arecoger una camioneta, hagalo con la funda para camioneta

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

REGALY UZYTKOWE DO SAMOCHODOW CIEZAROWYCH

Model: 1106

Nadal staramy sie oferowac Panstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
,Oszczedz potowe”, ,,Potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez
nas stanowig jedynie szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyska¢ kupujac u nas
okres$lone narzedzia w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg one
objecie wszystkich kategorii narzedzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy,
aby doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy sktadajgc u nas zamowienie faktycznie
oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR ® SAMOCHOD CIEZAROWY
REGALY

Model: 1106

., -

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj sie z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczytac wszystkie

instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej instrukgcji obstugi. Wyglad
produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie
poinformujemy Cie ponownie, jesli w naszym produkcie pojawig sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

Przed montazem, instalacjg, obstugg lub serwisowaniem tego produktu nalezy przeczytac i zrozumiec¢ catg
instrukcje. Nieprzestrzeganie tych ostrzezen
i instrukcje mogg spowodowac $mier¢, obrazenia ciata lub uszkodzenie
cennego mienia.

Przestrzegaj wszystkich wymogoéw Departamentu Transportu (DOT) podczas
Uzywajac tego produktu, nalezy uzywac lin i paséw mocujagcych (brak w zestawie), aby bezpiecznie zamocowac
utrzymac caty tadunek na miejscu.

Nie przecigzaj bagaznika Truck Utility Rack. Nigdy nie przekraczaj maksymalnego obcigzenia.
nos$nos¢ 800 funtéw (tgcznie przedni i tylny bagaznik)
pojemnosc.)

Upewnij sie, ze pojazd znajduje sie w bezpiecznym miejscu, umozliwiajgcym zatadunek drabin i innych
tadunek. Przed zatadunkiem lub roztadunkiem bagaznika Truck Utility Rack upewnij sie, ze silnik pojazdu
jest WYLACZONY, a hamulec postojowy zaciggniety.  Nie uzywaj go do

podtrzymywania ani ograniczania ciezaru ludzi lub zwierzat w zaden sposéb.  Po zakorfczeniu montazu
sprawdz i przetestuj wszystkie systemy pojazdu,
w tym $wiatta i hamulce, i upewnij sig, ze nie dojdzie do zadnych uszkodzen podczas
montaz produktu.  Ten
bagaznik samochodowy jest przeznaczony do przewozenia drabin, drewna, rur, pretéw zbrojeniowych,
sprzetu sportowego i innych dtugich materiatéw. Nie modyfikuj
Bagaznik na sprzet do samochodéw ciezarowych i nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu do celéw innych niz
do czego zostat zaprojektowany.
Przed i po kazdym uzyciu nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy caty sprzet jest
mocno zamocowane. Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy nie ma uszkodzen. Jedli wystepuje strzepienie lub odksztatcenie,
W przypadku wykrycia nalezy natychmiast przerwac stosowanie.

Podczas pracy stosuj zdrowy rozsgdek. Zachowaj czujnos$¢ i koncentracje, gdy
ustawianie i uzywanie bagaznika Truck Utility Rack. Nigdy nie pracuj pod
pod wptywem alkoholu, narkotykéw lub lekéw.  Podczas

montazu i uzytkowania bagaznika na samochdéd ciezarowy nalezy zachowac ostroznos¢ w miejscu pracy

czyste i dobrze odwietlone. Trzymaj widzéw i dzieci z dala od pracy

obszar.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SPECYFIKACJE
Seria modeli 1106
Maksymalne obcigzenie - no$nos¢ (funty) 800
Zakres regulacji wysokosci (cale) 21-31,5
Zakres regulacji szerokosci (cale) 69.3
Zakres regulacji dtugosci (cale) 47.3-73.6
LISTA CZESCI I SCHEMAT MONTAZU
Czesc Op|s lloé¢ ZdJQCIe
T Poprzeczka 2 ISi— r—
w Boczny drazek podporowy 2 ”
w Noga podporowa prawa 2
A Podpora lewa 2 3
B Zaciski 8
C Wspornik podst 4 R
spornik podstawy &~
TO Miekka gumowa podktadka 4
D Klucz 1 B
-3



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

I Latarka T45 1 !
F Latarka T30 1 _— J
G Nakretki kotpakowe M6 4
. o
H Nakretki M8 20 @
: Sruba M8*18 16 (z‘&xmm’"“"““"
L
J $ruby M8*45 8 et
L

K Sruby M8*40 8 ot

L $ruby T M8*30 12 '—_—'
M Nakretka kotpakowa M8 12

P Sruba M6*50 4 i
Q Podktadka sprezysta 44 =

R Pralka 32 O

)
S Duza pralka 12 o
W Suwak prostokatny 4 E
T Mocowanie za pomoca jednego otworu E
Talerz z gwintem

OPIS PRODUKTU

Instrukcja instalacji:

Trzy sytuacje.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

Truck bed

A

Tonneau Cover

v X

NS

A. Jesli Twoj samochdd ciezarowy nie ma pokrowca na ciezaréwke

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( A
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through

1 hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
s two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Nastepnie przejdz do kroku 4.

B. Jesli zacisk nie jest odpowiedni do skrzyni tadunkowej Twojej ciezaréwki, wywier¢ otwory bezposrednio.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C. Jesli odbierasz ciezaréwke, badz z pokrowcem na cigzaréwke

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

TRUCK-GEREEDSCHAPSREKKEN

Model: 1106

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.
"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven slechts
een schatting weer van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons
te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieén
gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te
controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote
topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR ® VRACHTWAGEN NUTSBEDRIJF
REKKEN

Model: 1106

| S —

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust
contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor.
Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons

dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product

zijn.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

y Lees en begrijp deze hele handleiding voordat u dit product monteert, installeert, bedient of onderhoudt.
Als u deze waarschuwingen niet opvolgt,
en instructies kunnen de dood, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan uw kind veroorzaken.
waardevolle eigendommen.
y Houd u aan alle vereisten van het Department of Transportation (DOT) wanneer u
Gebruik dit product. Gebruik touwen en spanbanden (niet meegeleverd) om het product veilig vast te zetten.
alle vracht op zijn plaats houden.
y Overbelast de Truck Utility Rack niet. Overschrijd nooit de maximale
draagvermogen van 800 Ibs. (dit is voor- en achterrek gecombineerd)
capaciteit.)
y Zorg ervoor dat het voertuig op een veilige plaats staat voor het laden van ladders en andere
lading. Zorg ervoor dat de motor van het voertuig UIT staat, met de parkeerrem aan, voordat u de
Truck Utility Rack laadt of lost. y Gebruik het niet om op enigerlei wijze
het gewicht van een mens of dier vast te houden of te beperken. y Controleer en test alle voertuigsystemen
wanneer de montage is voltooid,
inclusief verlichting en remmen, en zorg ervoor dat er geen schade ontstaat tijdens
productinstallatie. y Deze
Truck Utility Rack is ontworpen om ladders, hout, leidingen, wapeningsstaal, sportuitrusting en andere
lange materialen te vervoeren. Wijzig de
Truck Utility Rack en vermijd het gebruik van dit product voor andere doeleinden dan:
waarvoor het is ontworpen. §
Controleer voor en na elk gebruik of alle hardware in orde is.
stevig vastgezet. Regelmatig controleren op schade. Als er sprake is van rafelen of vervorming
gevonden, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik ervan.
y Gebruik gezond verstand tijdens het werken. Blijf alert en concentreer je wanneer
instellen en gebruiken van de Truck Utility Rack. Werk nooit terwijl u onder de
invioed van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen. y Houd tijdens het
monteren en gebruiken van de Truck Utility Rack het werkgebied vrij

schoon en goed verlicht. Houd toeschouwers en kinderen uit de buurt van het werk

gebied.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SPECIFICATIES

Bereik van lengteaanpassing (inch)

Modelserie 1106

Maximale belasting - draagvermogen (lbs) 800
Bereik van hoogteverstelling (inch) 21-31.5

Breedteverstellingsbereik (inch) 69.3
47.3-73.6

ONDERDELENLIIST EN MONTAGESCHEMA

Deel Beschrijving | oeones Afbeelding
T Dwarsbalk 2 S — —
IN Zijsteunbalk 2 [
In Steunbeen rechts 2
A Steunbeen links 2
B Klemmen 8
C Basisbeugel 4 :///
DE Zachte rubberen pad 4
D Moersleutel 1 B



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

EN Zaklamp T45 1 !
F Zaklamp T30 1 e ) ,
G M6 Dopmoeren 4
//"
H M8 moeren 20 { @
| M8*18 schroef 16 (."""""”
v
J M8+*45 Schroeven 8 ot
L
Ik M8*40 Schroeven 8 iR
Ik M8*30 T-schroeven 12 H
M M8 Dopmoer 12
P M6*50 Schroef 4 (m
Q Veerring 44 =
R Wasmachine 32 O
S Grote wasmachine 12 o)
W Rechthoekige schuifregelaar 4 E
T Enkelgatsbevestiging E
Plaat met draden

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

Installatiehandleiding:

Drie situaties.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

s
=2

Truck bed
A

A. Als uw pick-uptruck geen vrachtwagenhoes heeft

Tonneau Cover

v X

N

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( )
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through
hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Ga dan naar stap 4.

B. Boor de gaten rechtstreeks als de klem niet geschikt is voor de laadbak van uw vrachtwagen.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C. Als u een vrachtwagen ophaalt, zorg dan dat de vrachtwagenhoes aanwezig is

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

-11 -


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

TRUCK UTILITY RACK
Modell: 1106

Vi fortsatter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara halva", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss
representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa
verktyg hos oss jamfort med de stora toppmérkena och betyder inte nédvandigtvis att tacka
alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du pdminns om att noggrant kontrollera
nar du gor en bestallning hos oss om du verkligen sparar halften i
jamforelse med de framsta varumérkena


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® TRUCK UTILITY
RACKOR

Modell: 1106

., -

BEHOVER HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behover du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du

anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet
pa produkten &r beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursékta oss att vi inte kommer att

informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SAKERHETSATGARDER

y Las och forsta hela denna manual innan du monterar, installerar, anvander eller servar
denna produkt. Underlatenhet att félja dessa varningar
och instruktioner kan orsaka dodsfall, personskada eller skada pa
vardefull egendom.

y Folj alla krav fran Department of Transportation (DOT) nar
anvanda den har produkten. Anvand rep och buntband (ingar ej) for att sakert
halla all last pa plats.

y Overbelasta inte Truck Utility Rack. Overskrid aldrig det maximala
viktkapacitet pa 800 kg. (detta ar framre och bakre rack kombinerat
kapacitet.)

y Se till att fordonet ar pa en saker plats for lastning av stegar och annat
frakt. Se till att fordonets motor ar AV, med parkeringsbromsen atdragen, innan du
lastar eller lossar lastbilshallaren. § Anvand inte for att halla

eller halla tillbaka manniskors eller djurs vikt pa nagot séatt. ¥ Nar monteringen ar Klar,

kontrollera och testa alla fordonssystem,
inklusive lampor och bromsar, och se till att inga skador uppstar under
produktinstallation. y

Detta Truck Utility Rack ar designat for att bara stegar, timmer, rér, armeringsjarn,
sportutrustning och andra langa material. Andra inte
Truck Utility Rack, och undvik att anvanda denna produkt fér andra &ndamal &n
vad den var designad for. y

Fore och efter varje anvandning, kontrollera att all hardvara ar det
tatt sékrad. Inspektera regelbundet for skador. Om fransning eller férvrangning &r
hittat, avbryt anvandningen omedelbart.

y Anvand sunt fornuft nar du arbetar. Var alert och koncentrera dig nar
stélla in och anvanda Truck Utility Rack. Arbeta aldrig medan du &r under
paverkan av alkohol, droger eller mediciner. y Hall

arbetsomradet vid montering och anvandning av Truck Utility Rack
ren och val upplyst. Hall &skadare och barn borta fran arbetet

omrade.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

SPECIFIKATIONER

Modellserie 1106
Maximal belastning - barighet (Ibs) 800
Omféng for héjdjustering (tum) 21-31.5
Omfang for breddjustering (tum) 69,3
Langdjusteringsomrade (tum) 47,3-73,6
DELLISTA OCH MONTERINGSDIAGRAM
Del Beskrivning Antal Bild
T Cross Bar 2 Si— -
Sidostédstang 2 L
| Stédben hoger 2
A Stédben vanster 2
B Klammor 8
C Basfaste 4 ////
DE Mjuk gummidyna 4
D Rycka 1 B



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by

Google

Installationsguide:

Tre situationer.

oon Ficklampa T45 1 !
F Ficklampa T30 1 e ) ,
G M6 kapsylmuttrar 4
H M8 muttrar 20 @
M8*18 Skruv 16 (."“"""”
L
J M8*45 Skruvar 8 ety
L)
K M8*40 Skruvar 8 o
L M8*30 T skruvar 12 H
M M8 lockmutter 12
P M6*50 Skruv 4 (m
Q Fjaderbricka 44 =
R Bricka 32 Q
S Stor bricka 12 O)
W Rektanhgular skjutreglage 4 E
T Enkelhalsfixering E
Tallrik med tradar
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATION METHOD

A. Truck rack without cover and rail

B. Drill holes

C.Truck rack with Tonneau Cover

s
=2

Truck bed
A

Tonneau Cover

v X

N

7

(© 8*30-T screw

Step 1: put the 8*30 T-screw
in L-shaped board firstly,
T-bolt direction from bottom
to top, then put soft rubber
under L-shaped board, then
put this part on pick-up truck
bed two sides



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

( )
@ Step 2: assemble 4 sets L-shaped board same as Step 1

Truck bed

Step 3: put hook under L-shaped board, then

put 8*45 screw direction from top to bottom

to connect hook(from hole No.1 or No.2 or

No. 3), then use 8*40 screw horizontal through
hook for locking tightly with pick-up truck bed
two sides. Then lock 8*30 screw tightly(from hole

No.1 or No.2 or No. 3).
. J

Ga sedan vidare till steg 4.

B. Borra hal direkt om klamman inte ar lamplig for din lastbilsflak.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

C. om du hamtar lastbilen, var med lastbilsskyddet

4 N\
@ Step 1: slide 8*30-T screw into side groove of roll cover



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Step 2: put part (O) soft rubber pad on T-bolt @ Put the base bracket (C) on the
softer rubber (O). And Repeat.

4 N\
Step 4: put 4 legs on 4 L-shaped board,
then put pad and nut to lock
Measure the appropriate size,
the two sides need to be
symmetrical and consistent.
4 - .
\\ = :
N
NN\
’ N
\-\ N
N\ x \\
\_ N J



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

-
@ Step 5:Measure the height

What you need.

’
Loosen the screw on thelegand Repeat the previous step, adjust
adjust the height at same, and the 4 legs to the same height,
tighten all the screws. and tighten all the screws.

< T

Loosen @@ screws properly,
do not loosen all screws.

J
N
SIDE VIEW
H 6*50-screw
M6 nuts
Step 6: put the rectangiular.slider slides into the bottom groove of roof bar }
(1 bar puts 2 rectangular sliders) and then put side caps on bars, use 6*50-screw to fix
. J
4 \
@ Step 7: put roof bars on 4 legs
k N\ N )



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Step 8: slide the rectangular sliders to suitable
position, then use 8*18 screw through leg top
side hole and rectangular slider's hole, then
lock tightly

(When installing, tighten the first screw without
the spring washer first, put the spring washer
on the second screw and tighten it, then loosen
the first screw, put the spring washer on it and
tighten it)

J

Step 9: Check it the front
system and rear system
are right.Retighten
hardware if necessary.

<m

to the distance of the column.
-

Step 10: Adjust the crossbar size according

~\

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@

Fix the side
support bar on
the support leg
by M8*18
screws and
washers, and
repeat.

'

VEVOR"

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

-11 -


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

	Installation Guide:

